AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT
CODE, SECTION 2256, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR
REPORTING OF INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS
COURT. THIS COUNTY TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY
INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAWS,

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2023
DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $5,095,041.42
PRECINCT #1 $443,566.99
PRECINCT #2 $124,346.46
PRECINCT #3 $172,734.63
PRECINCT #4 $564,548.74
ALL OTHER FUNDS ok $8,710,400.48
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $15,110,638.72

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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MIKE CAMPBE
COUNTY JUDGE

0%



CLAY COUNTY TREA RS MONTHY REPORT
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DANJA BL@ODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2023

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

ARP FUNDS

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER
RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CCMH/AP CLEARING
CCMH/PAYROLL CLEARING
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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5,068,906.64
441,386.26
122,329.54
170,992.77
562,875.32
6,678,944.42
1,028,768.38

14,074,203.33

26,134.78
0.01
293,867.28
32,846.31
47,052.44
127,504.60
1.55
2,180.73
2,016.92
1,741.86
1,673.42
10,942.97
19,222.19
24,882.17
132,301.53
305,408.55
1,296.85
2,237.01
5,124.22

1,036,435.39

15,110,638.72
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| | ENDING CASH | INTEREST = ANNUAL %
B FUND | CASHBALANCE  DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS = BALANCE  EARNED  YEILD |
GENERAL FUND | 93,604.29 _7@%6@5_‘__ (8348617 2613478  0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET : 21456132 250,814.96 | 250,000.00  215,376.28 | s14.9§i 3.20%
[PAYROLL CLEARING - 001 52647756 526,477.56 9.911 - ‘r  0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT | 29394228 - 7500 29386728 000%
[COURT REPORTER _j;_ 3284631 2@ - | = | 32,846.31 | | 0.00%
EC%DE?RES,ERVATION, - | B 47,797879.517-47[ = B __927&0_"__ N _47,052.44 | _+ - ﬂ)&
COURTHOUSE SECURITY | 128,194.68 | . | 690.08|  127,504.60 | | 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY ] 1.55 | - - | ass| . 0.00%
PRECINCT#1 | 4,397.77 4598252 4819956 | 218073 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET | _4_7,_495._5_7__j__ - 7_1_.57_1_ _ g_,_qpo._oo_i | 41,476.04 7147 | 1.87%
PRECINCT #2 I 1,$§0£1l__ 4582523 45,768.32! ) g,@sﬁ.gzﬁj - L ~ 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET . 45,169.71 ‘_ 13,084.24 13,05}0,907| 45,5395 % g.gg;  2.05%
PRECINCT #3 | 2,849.88 7429919 | 7540721 1,741.86:} _ 000%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET | 6248253 1512591 21,000.00 | 5660844 12591 227%
PRECINCT #4 B 467563 5598318 5898539 | 167342 ' 0.00%
[PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET _66,715.94 | 30,149.27 | 2 96,865.21 | 149.27 2.27%
|A/P CLEARING - 307500 257,80888 | 260,883.88 | - | | 0.00%
ARPGRANTFUND 38,781.16 | 5302 27,891.21|  10,942.97 | 53.02 | 1.86%]
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 20,408.69 - | 118650 | 19,222.19 | . 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY | _gy;sz._n‘ = ! - « _|_ g@sg.ni_  0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND _L 7444283 ‘ ~ 60,364.70 ' -~ ﬂ@-_oo_! 132,301.53 | _0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL | E,ngl_‘ 1,055,873.02 l 1,017,877.38 | 305,408.55 | | 0.00%)
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 548,833.08 ' - 1,13_1_.£:__ 3_00,000907; B "'249'964'§1‘T!— 1_13£3'_ 3.36%
|CCMH/AP CLEARING | 129685 |  S17,665.87 |  SI766587 129685 . 0.00%
|CCMH/PAYROLL CLEARING | INCOMPLETE :NFpamglgufnom%@yn_m - . oo
CONSTABLE K-9DRUGDOG | 2,237.01 | - - 22mer | 000%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 5124.22 | - | 51422 0.00%

1 | | |
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| | |
GRAND TOTAL | 2,033,289.84  3,717,727.21 |  4,009,037.13  1,741,979.92 | 2,430.40
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| ENDING CASH  INTEREST = AVERAGE DAILY
| FUND . Lq&sup{\gmce] DEPOSITS  WITHDRAWLS =~ BALANCE  EARNED | NETYIELD
GENERAL FUND - | 483219301 2_153_37._3_5_1 | 4,853530.36 \ 021,33735 | 5.3724%
PRECINCT #1 S ~ 398,152.09 | 1,758.}3} - 399,910.22'! 1,758.13 | 5.3724%|
| | ‘
PRECINCTH2 7673674 I_ ) 33885 } - 7707559 | 33885 5.3724%
b | |
[PRECINCT#3Z 113 ,881.49 | | Wisgz.gaﬁ‘, - 77114,7384.33! 502.84 5.3724%
T T P ————ry
PRECINCT #4 o | 463,961.40 ‘ 2,048.71 ‘ - | 46601011 204871 ‘ 5.3724%
ARP FUNDS S $1,024,245.68 ‘ 4,522.70 W - 1,028,768.38 |  4,522.70 | 5.3724%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL  6,400,716.37 ‘ 28,263.44 | . ! 6,428,979.81 | 28,263.44 ‘_ 5.3724%
- T ‘: I ! -
= = s | = e————
GRAND TOTAL | 13,309,886.78 | 58,772.02 | - | 13,368,658.80 | 58,772.02
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GENERAL FUND

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

ARP GRANT FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

TOTAL

TOTAL EARNED INTEREST
22,152.31

1,829.60

423.09

628.75

2,197.98

4,575.72

29,394.97

61,202.42



