AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAWS.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2023 DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2023 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND *	\$5,095,041.42
PRECINCT #1	\$443,566.99
PRECINCT #2	\$124,346.46
PRECINCT #3	\$172,734.63
PRECINCT #4	\$564,548.74
ALL OTHER FUNDS **	\$8,710,400.48
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$15,110,638.72

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

BEN PHARRIES
COMMISSIONER PCT #1

RETTA COLLINS COMMISSIONER PCT #3 JACK PICKETT COMMISSIONER PCT #2

CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBELL COUNTY JUDGE

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DALANCES ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2023		
INVESTMENT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	5,068,906.64
PRECINCT #1		441,386.26
PRECINCT #2	\$ \$ \$	122,329.54
PRECINCT #3	\$	170,992.77
PRECINCT #4	\$	562,875.32
ССМН	\$	6,678,944.42
ARP FUNDS	\$	1,028,768.38
TOTAL	\$	14,074,203.33
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	26,134.78
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$	0.01
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$	293,867.28
COURT REPORTER	\$ \$ \$	32,846.31
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	47,052.44
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	127,504.60
COUNTY ATTY	\$ \$	1.55
PRECINCT #1	\$	2,180.73
PRECINCT #2	\$ \$	2,016.92
PRECINCT #3	\$	1,741.86
PRECINCT #4	\$	1,673.42
A/P CLEARING	\$	-
ARP GRANT FUND	\$	10,942.97
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$ \$	19,222.19
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$	24,882.17
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	132,301.53
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	305,408.55
CCMH/AP CLEARING		1,296.85
CCMH/PAYROLL CLEARING		-
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$	2,237.01
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	5,124.22
TOTAL	\$	1,036,435.39
		45 446 600 50
GRAND TOTAL	\$	15,110,638.72

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT						
NOVEMBER 2023						
PROSPERITY BANK						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL % YEILD
GENERAL FUND	93,604.29	767,016.66	834,486.17	26,134.78		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	214,561.32	250,814.96	250,000.00	215,376.28	814.96	3.20%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	526,477.56	526,477.56	0.01		0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	293,942.28	-	75.00	293,867.28		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	32,846.31		-	32,846.31		0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	47,989.44	(4	937.00	47,052.44		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	128,194.68	8#	690.08	127,504.60		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	1.55			1.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	4,397.77	45,982.52	48,199.56	2,180.73		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	47,404.57	71.47	6,000.00	41,476.04	71.47	1.87%
PRECINCT #2	1,960.01	45,825.23	45,768.32	2,016.92		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	45,169.71	13,084.24	13,000.00	45,253.95	84.24	2.05%
PRECINCT #3	2,849.88	74,299.19	75,407.21	1,741.86		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	62,482.53	15,125.91	21,000.00	56,608.44	125.91	2.27%
PRECINCT #4	4,675.63	55,983.18	58,985.39	1,673.42		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	66,715.94	30,149.27		96,865.21	149.27	2.27%
A/P CLEARING	3,075.00	257,808.88	260,883.88			0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND	38,781.16	53.02	27,891.21	10,942.97	53.02	1.86%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	20,408.69	_	1,186.50	19,222.19		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	24,882.17	_	- 1,100.00	24,882.17		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	74,442.83	60,364.70	2,506.00	132,301.53		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	267,412.91	1,055,873.02	1,017,877.38	305,408.55		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	548,833.08	1,131.53	300,000.00	249,964.61	1,131.53	3.36%
CCMH/AP CLEARING	1,296.85	517,665.87	517,665.87	1,296.85	1,101.30	0.00%
CCMH/PAYROLL CLEARING	INCOMPLETE INFO		•	1,230.03		0.00%
•		-	-	2,237.01		0.00%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	2,237.01	-	_	5,124.22		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	5,124.22	-		3,124.22		0.00%
GRAND TOTAL	2,033,289.84	3,717,727.21	4,009,037.13	1,741,979.92	2,430.40	

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY						
REPORT						
NOVEMBER 2023						
TEXPOOL						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	AVERAGE DAILY NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND	4,832,193.01	21,337.35		4,853,530.36	21,337.35	5.3724%
PRECINCT #1	398,152.09	1,758.13	-	399,910.22	1,758.13	5.3724%
PRECINCT #2	76,736.74	338.85	-	77,075.59	338.85	5.3724%
PRECINCT #3	113,881.49	502.84	-	114,384.33	502.84	5.3724%
PRECINCT #4	463,961.40	2,048.71	-	466,010.11	2,048.71	5.3724%
ARP FUNDS	1,024,245.68	4,522.70	-	1,028,768.38	4,522.70	5.3724%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6,400,716.37	28,263.44	-	6,428,979.81	28,263.44	5.3724%
					7 1	
GRAND TOTAL	13,309,886.78	58,772.02		13,368,658.80	58,772.02	

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT NOVEMBER 2023

TOTAL EARNED INTEREST

GENERAL FUND	22,152.31
PRECINCT #1	1,829.60
PRECINCT #2	423.09
PRECINCT #3	628.75
PRECINCT #4	2,197.98
ARP GRANT FUND	4,575.72
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	29,394.97

TOTAL 61,202.42